SB0727/199731/1

BY: Budget and Taxation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 727

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Shank" and substitute "Shank, McFadden, Colburn, DeGrange, Edwards, Getty, Manno, Peters, and Robey".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in lines 19, 21, 23, and 25, strike "26%", "27%", "28%", and "29%", respectively, and substitute "25.5%", "26%", "27%", and "28%", respectively; in line 20, strike "2013" and substitute "2014"; in the same line, strike "2015" and substitute "2016"; in line 22, strike "2014" and substitute "2015"; in the same line, strike "2016" and substitute "2017"; in line 24, strike "2015" and substitute "2016"; in the same line, strike "2017;" and substitute "2018; AND"; and strike in their entirety lines 26 and 27, inclusive.